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5.1 STUDENT 
SUPPORT
Metric 5.1.2

Curricular Aspects

SSR-DVV Clarication



Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies 

 
5.1.2 Following capacity development and skills 
enhancement activities are organised for improving 
students’ capability 

 
1. Soft skills 

2. Language and communication skills 

3. Life skills (Yoga, physical fitness, health and hygiene, 
self-employment and entrepreneurial skills) 

4. ICT/Computing Skills 
 

DVV Clarification: 2) Provide list of programs conducted and the 
number of students enrolled for each of the events 
certified by principal 

Year: 2019 - 2020 
 

Sr.No 
Name of the capacity 

development and skills enhancement program 
Period (from date - to date) 

 

Page No 
Number of 

students enrolled 

1 
Seminar on An insight into Corporate 
Ethics 

06.09.2019 to 06.09.2019 
1-2 

26 

2 Seminar on Public Speaking 12.09.2019 to 12.09.2019 3-5 65 

3 
Workshop On Positive Behavior & 
Attitude 

31.10.2019 to 31.10.2019 
 

6-12 
81 

4 
Walkathon and Cyclothon-Fit India 
Movement 17.01.2020 to 17.01.2020 

16-17 
50 

5 Session on SahajaYoga and Meditation 26.02.2020 to 26.02.2020 15 20 

6 
Session on Smart Skill of 
Communication 

12.04.2020 to 12.04.2020 
13 

25 

 

7 

Session on The Importance of 
Communication Skills in Personal and 
Professional Life 

 

10.05.2020 to 10.05.2020 
14 

 

28 

ICT Skills 

8 Seminar on Machine Learning 30.09.2019 to 30.09.2019 18-19 79 

9 Seminar on Ethical Hacking Language 07.10.2019 to 07.10.2019 
20-21 

48 

10 Seminar on Implementation 
 of Data Structure Using C Language 

25.10.2019 to 25.10.2019 22-23 45 

11 Workshop on Robotics & IOT 27.01.2020 to '27.01.2020 24-26 60 
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Academic Year - 2019 – 20 
1. Activity / Event : Seminar on An insight into 

Corporate Ethics 

Date: 06th Sep 2019 
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Academic Year - 2019 – 20 
2. Activity / Event: Seminar on Public 

Speaking 

Date: 12th Sep 2019 
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Academic Year - 2019 – 20 
3. Activity / Event : Workshop On Positive 

 Behavior & Attitude  

Date: 26th Feb 2020 
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Academic Year - 2019 – 20 

4. Activity / Event : Walkathon and Cyclothon-Fit India  
                                    Movement 

Date: 17th Jan 2020 
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Activity / Event : Walkathon and Cyclothon-Fit India Movement 

Attendance Sheet Date: 17th Jan 2020 
    

S.No. Enrollment No  Name of Student Department 

1 04717002019 DEEPANSHU TOMAR BCA 

2 04817002019 KARTIK KAPOOR BCA 

3 04917002019 GEETANSHI ARORA BCA 

4 05017002019 KOMAL GOEL BCA 

5 35117002019  SARTHAK SAXENA BCA 

6 35217002019 PRACHI GARG BCA 

7 35317002019 DIVISH MANUJA BCA 

8 35417002019 NAMAN CHOPRA BCA 

9 35517002019  YAMINI MISHRA BCA 

10 35617002019  MANAV KHANNA BCA 

11 00217001719 Hardik Suneja BBA 

12 00317001719 Tarini Aggarwal BBA 

13 00417001719  Varun Chopra BBA 

14 00517001719 Jatin Kumar BBA 

15 00617001719 Rudransh Sharma BBA 

16 00717001719  Lakshay Singhal BBA 

17 00817001719  Rohan Aggarwal BBA 

18 00917001719  Akshat Garg BBA 

19 01017001719 Arun Kumar Chauhan BBA 

20 01117001719  Aryan Atreya BBA 

21 01317001719 DEEPANSHU Chutani BBA 

22 01417001719  Hardik BBA 

23 01517001719 Yashita Kansal BBA 

24 01617001719  Vibhor Sharma BBA 

25 01717001719  Rohan Mittal BBA 

26 01817001719  Somya Agarwal BBA 

27 01917001719  Chainika Gambhir BBA 

28 02017001719  Pansy Khajuria BBA 

29 02117001719  Rahul Khanna BBA 

30 02217001719  Utkarsh Gaur BBA 

31 02317001719  Umar Farooq BBA 

32 02417001719  Tanmay Gupta BBA 

33 02517001719  Vansh Grover BBA 

34 02617001719  Priti Chaudhary BBA 

35 03517001719  Jatin Kataria BBA 

36 03617001719  Yashika Tanwar BBA 

37 03717001719  Manav Jawa BBA 

38 03817001719  Riya Chadha BBA 
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39 05617001719  Tushar sharma BBA 

40 05717001719  Divya Sharma BBA 

41 05817001719  Riya Goel BBA 

42 05917001719  Himanshu Bansal BBA 

43 06017001719  Bhavneet Singh BBA 

44 00417002419  Dhriti Khanna BA JMC 

45 00517002419  Niharika Makhija BA JMC 

46 01217002419  Eash Trehan BA JMC 

47 01617002419  Sanidhya Malhotra BA JMC 

48 01817002419  Rohan Basoya BA JMC 

49 01917002419  Jhanvi Kalra BA JMC 

50 02017002419  Sejal Pandey BA JMC 
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Academic Year - 2019 – 20 

5. Activity / Event: Session on Sahaja Yoga and  
                                   Meditation 

Date: 26th Feb 2020 
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Activity / Event :Session on SahajaYoga and Meditation 

Attendance Sheet Date: 26th Feb 2020 

    

S.No. Enrollment No  Name of Student Department 

1 04717002019 DEEPANSHU TOMAR BCA 

2 04817002019 KARTIK  KAPOOR BCA 

3 04917002019 GEETANSHI  ARORA BCA 

4 05017002019 KOMAL  GOEL BCA 

5 35117002019  SARTHAK SAXENA BCA 

6 01717001719  Rohan Mittal BBA 

7 01817001719  Somya Agarwal BBA 

8 01917001719  Chainika Gambhir BBA 

9 02017001719  Pansy Khajuria BBA 

10 02117001719  Divya Sharma BBA 

11 05817001719  Riya Goel BBA 

12 05917001719  Himanshu Bansal BBA 

13 06017001719  Bhavneet Singh BBA 

14 00417002419  Dhriti Khanna BA JMC 

15 00517002419  Niharika Makhija BA JMC 

16 01217002419  Eash Trehan BA JMC 

17 01617002419  Sanidhya Malhotra BA JMC 

18 01817002419  Rohan Basoya BA JMC 

19 01917002419  Jhanvi Kalra BA JMC 

20 02017002419  Sejal Pandey BA JMC 
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Academic Year - 2019 – 20 
6. Activity / Event: Session on Smart Skill of  
                                   Communication 

Date: 12th Apr 2020 

Signed by: Ajay Kumar
Reason: Certified Copy
Location: Delhi, India
Date: 02-Dec-2024 (06:03 PM)



 

Activity / Event: Session on Smart Skill of Communication 

Attendance Sheet, Date: 12th Apr 2020 

    

Sl. No Enrollment No  Name Department  

1 46821301718 HARSHITA WADHWA BBA 

2 46721301718 VISHAL BADHWAR BBA 

3 46521301718 VANSHIKA GOEL BBA 

4 46321301718 AVINASH KUMAR ROY BBA 

5 46221301718 RISHABH BENGANI BBA 

6 46121301718 ANSHUL GUPTA BBA 

7 46021301718 MUSKAN LUTHRA BBA 

8 45821301718 VIDHI KAPOOR BBA 

9 45321301718 ASTHA MITAL BBA 

10 44921301718 SHUBHAM RATHORE BBA 

11 44821301718 MEHAK MEHTA BBA 

12 44721301718 RITANJAY AMAR BBA 

13 44521301718 RISHIKA GULATI BBA 

14 44121301718 IKSHIT NAGPAL BBA 

15 43721301718 JATIN TAYAL BBA 

16 43021301718 ANMOL GAMBHIR BBA 

17 42721301718 HARDIK MADAN BBA 

18 42421301718 DHRUV BAGRAWAT BBA 

19 42121301718 SHIVI TYAGI BBA 

20 42021301718 NIMISHA GUPTA BBA 

21 41921301718 RAHUL SACHDEVA BBA 

22 41621301718 VIDUSHI SONI BBA 

23 36221301718 RITIK YADAV BBA 

24 35421301718 ARPIT JAIN BBA 

25 35321301718 ANKUR JAIN BBA 
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Academic Year - 2019 – 20 
7. Activity / Event:  Session on the Importance of  

                               Communication Skills in  
                               Personal and Professional Life 

Date: 10th May 2020 
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Activity / Event: Session on the Importance of  Communication Skills in 

Personal and Professional Life 

Attendance Sheet, Date: 10
th

 May 2020 

Sr. No Enrolment No. Name Program 

1 46821301718 Harshita Wadhwa BBA 

2 46721301718 Vishal Badhwar BBA 

3 46521301718 Vanshika Goel BBA 

4 46321301718 Avinash Kumar Roy BBA 

5 46221301718 Rishabh Bengani BBA 

6 46121301718 Anshul Gupta BBA 

7 46021301718 Muskan Luthra BBA 

8 45821301718 Vidhi Kapoor BBA 

9 45321301718 Astha Mital BBA 

10 44921301718 Shubham Rathore BBA 

11 44821301718 Mehak Mehta BBA 

12 44721301718 Prateek Arora BBA 

13 44521301718 Ritanjay Amar BBA 

14 44121301718 Rishika Gulati BBA 

15 43821301718 Ikshit Nagpal BBA 

16 43721301718 Jatin Tayal BBA 

17 43021301718 Anmol Gambhir BBA 

18 42721301718 Hardik Madan BBA 

19 42421301718 Dhruv Bagrawat BBA 

20 42121301718 Shivi Tyagi BBA 

21 42021301718 Nimisha Gupta BBA 

22 41921301718 Rahul Sachdeva BBA 

23 41621301718 Vidushi Soni BBA 

24 36221301718 Tanishka Arora BBA 

25 35921301718 Ritik Yadav BBA 

26 35421301718 Arpit Jain BBA 

27 35321301718 Ankur Jain BBA 

28 44617001718 Saurabh Garg BBA 
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Academic Year - 2019 – 20 

8.Activity / Event : Seminar on Machine Learning 

Date: 30th Sep 2019 
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Activity / Event : Seminar on Machine Learning 

Attendance Sheet Date: 30th Sep 2019 

S.No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Department 

1 00117004417 Abhishek Gupta MCA 

2 00217004417 Ajay Maji MCA 

3 00317004417 Deepawali Sharma MCA 

4 00417004417 Lakshika Adhikari MCA 

5 00517004417 Monalisha Singh MCA 

6 00617004417 Prabhat MCA 

7 00717004417 Rajat Bansal MCA 

8 00817004417 Sagar Panchal MCA 

9 00917004417 Simran Sharma MCA 

10 10512284417 Priyadarshi MCA 

11 10514704417 Sahil Mongia MCA 

12 10522094417 Akshay Sehrawat MCA 

13 35117004417 Aashu Singh MCA 

14 35217004417 Anmol Nanda MCA 

15 35317004417 Rahul Kumar MCA 

16 35417004417 Rajeev Kumar Choudhary MCA 

17 35517004417 Siddharth Sharma MCA 

18 35617004417 Vikram Rajoriya MCA 

19 00117004418 Abhishek Kumar MCA 

20 00117024418 Aashna Choudhary MCA 

21 00217004418 Himanshi Rathi MCA 

22 00317004418 Manik Bhardwaj MCA 

23 00317024418 Kartik Sang MCA 

24 00417004418 Prabal Sethi MCA 

25 00517004418 Prateek Mittal MCA 

26 00617004418 Priya MCA 

27 00617024418 Prateek Chittoria MCA 

28 00817024418 Anjali Dogra MCA 

29 35117004418 Ankita Bajpai MCA 

30 35217004418 Ashika Kariwal MCA 

31 35317004418 Gaurav Krishan MCA 

32 35417004418 Rashmi MCA 

33 35517004418 Utkarsh Awasthi MCA 

34 90117004418 Sushmita MCA 

35 00117002019 Manav Gupta BCA 

36 00217002019 Shivam Bhandari BCA 

37 00317002019 Anandita BCA 
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38 00417002019 Yash Parashar BCA 

39 00517002019 Vanshita Verma BCA 

40 00617002019 Nitika Bhola BCA 

41 00717002019 Isha Batra BCA 

42 35617002019 Manav Khanna BCA 

43 00917002019 Darsh Verma BCA 

44 01017002019 Ayush Jagga BCA 

45 01117002019 Shubham Chaudhary BCA 

46 01217002019 Tushar Sohal BCA 

47 01317002019 Yash Bisht BCA 

48 01417002019 Shivam Thakran BCA 

49 01517002019 Sarthak Vij BCA 

50 01617002019 Aditya Goyal BCA 

51 01717002019 Bhumika Gogna BCA 

52 01817002019 Santosh Verma BCA 

53 01917002019 Anjali Jain BCA 

54 02017002019 Aditya Tiwari BCA 

55 02117002019 Rohit Verma BCA 

56 02217002019 Abhinav Pal BCA 

57 02317002019 Rohandeep BCA 

58 02417002019 Diksha Dureja BCA 

59 02517002019 Keshav Gulati BCA 

60 02617002019 Vanshika Aggarwal BCA 

61 02717002019 Janual Abdin BCA 

62 02817002019 Kunika Maindola BCA 

63 02917002019 Sushant Kumar Jha BCA 

64 03017002019 Ashima Khurana BCA 

65 03117002019 Kareena Gaba BCA 

66 03217002019 Tushar Thapliyal BCA 

67 03317002019 Harshit Bansal BCA 

68 03417002019 Deepanshu BCA 

69 03517002019 Naman Jain BCA 

70 03617002019 Ansh Gupta BCA 

71 03717002019 Chahat BCA 

72 03817002019 Gaurav Sharma BCA 

73 03917002019 Varsha Pandey BCA 

74 04017002019 Vaibhav Sethi BCA 

75 04117002019 Yash Thakur BCA 

76 04217002019 Mayank Bisht BCA 

77 04317002019 Mudit Markan BCA 

78 04417002019 Gaurav Sethi BCA 

79 04517002019 Sara Negi BCA 
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Academic Year - 2019 – 20 

9.Activity / Event: Seminar on Ethical Hacking 
                              Language 

Date: 07th Oct 2019 
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Activity / Event : Seminar on Ethical Hacking Language 
Attendance Sheet Date: 07th Oct 2019 

S.No. Enrollment No Name Program 

1 01417002019 KESHAV GULATI BCA 

2 01517002019 KAREENA GABA BCA 

3 01617002019 BHUMIKA GOGNA BCA 

4 01717002019 SHIVAM THAKRAN BCA 

5 01817002019 SARA NEGI BCA 

6 01917002019 NAMAN CHOPRA BCA 

7 02017002019 DIVISH MANUJA BCA 

8 02117002019 CHAHAT MALHOTRA BCA 

9 02217002019 MANAV GUPTA BCA 

10 02317002019 NITIKA BHOLA BCA 

11 02417002019 MANAV KHANNA BCA 

12 02517002019 KARTIK KAPOOR BCA 

13 02617002019 GAURAV SETHI BCA 

14 02717002019 SHUBHAM CHAUDHARY BCA 

15 02817002019 VANSHIKA AGGARWAL BCA 

16 02917002019 BHAVYA AGGARWAL BCA 

17 03017002019 KUNIKA MAINDOLA BCA 

18 03117002019 GAURAV SHARMA BCA 

19 03817002019 YASH PARASHAR BCA 

20 03917002019 VAIBHAV SHARMA BCA 

21 00117004418 ABHISHEK KUMAR MCA 

22 40117004418 RIJO ABRAHAM ROY MCA 

23 35217004418 ASHIKA KARIWAL MCA 

24 35517004418 UTKARSH AWASTHI MCA 

25 35417004418 RASHMI MCA 

26 0421324419 PRATEEK ARORA MCA 

27 0317024419 VANSHIKAA SHARMA MCA 

28 00121304417 GAURI SINGH MCA 

29 35217004417 ANMOL NANDA MCA 

30 00717004417 RAJAT BANSAL MCA 

31 00117004417 ABHISHEK GUPTA MCA 

32 00217004417 AJAY MAJI MCA 

33 00317004417 DEEPAWALI SHARMA MCA 

34 00317004418 PRIYA CHAUDHARY MCA 

35 00321304417 RISHAB SHARMA MCA 
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36 35121304417 GAGAN BHAYANA MCA 

37 00117024418 AASHNA CHOUDHARY MCA 

38 00917004417 SIMRAN SHARMA MCA 

39 00317024418 KARTIK SANG MCA 

41 00617024418 PRATEEK CHITTORIA MCA 

42 35417004417 RAJEEV KUMAR CHOUDHARY MCA 

43 35617002019 MANAV KHANNA BCA 
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10.Activity / Event : Seminar on Implementation of  
                                     Data Structure Using C Language 

Date: 25th Oct 2019 
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Activity / Event : Seminar on Implementation of Data Structure Using C Language 

Attendance Sheet, Date: 25th Oct 2019 

S.No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Department  

1 121324419 Abhit Kumar Jha MCA  

2 221324419 Kritika Chaubey MCA  

3 321324419 Himanshu Dua MCA  

4 117024419 Mukul Gupta MCA  

5 217024419 Piyush Jain MCA  

6 317024419 Vanshikaa Sharma MCA  

7 417024419 Mridul Arora MCA  

8 421324419 Prateek Arora MCA  

9 517024419 Vaibhav MCA  

10 117002019 Manav Gupta BCA  

11 217002019 Shivam Bhandari BCA  

12 317002019 Anandita BCA  

13 417002019 Yash Parashar BCA  

14 517002019 Vanshita Verma BCA  

15 617002019 Nitika Bhola BCA  

16 717002019 Isha Batra BCA  

17 35617002019 Manav Khanna BCA  

18 917002019 Darsh Verma BCA  

19 1017002019 Ayush Jagga BCA  

20 1117002019 Shubham Chaudhary BCA  

21 1217002019 Tushar Sohal BCA  

22 1317002019 Yash Bisht BCA  

23 1417002019 Shivam Thakran BCA  

24 1517002019 Sarthak Vij BCA  

28 1917002019 Anjali Jain BCA  

29 2017002019 Aditya Tiwari BCA  

30 2117002019 Rohit Verma BCA  

31 2217002019 Abhinav Pal BCA  

32 2317002019 Rohandeep BCA  

33 2417002019 Diksha Dureja BCA  

34 2517002019 Keshav Gulati BCA  

35 2617002019 Vanshika Aggarwal BCA  

36 2717002019 Janual Abdin BCA  

37 2817002019 Kunika Maindola BCA  

38 2917002019 Sushant Kumar Jha BCA  

39 3017002019 Ashima Khurana BCA  
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40 3117002019 Kareena Gaba BCA  

41 3217002019 Tushar Thapliyal BCA  

42 3317002019 Harshit Bansal BCA  

43 3417002019 Deepanshu BCA  

44 3517002019 Naman Jain BCA  

45 3617002019 Ansh Gupta BCA  
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 11. Activity / Event : Workshop on Robotics & IOT  

Date: 27th Jan 2020 
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Activity / Event : Workshop on Robotics & IOT 

Attendance Sheet, Date: 27th Jan 2020 

    

S.No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Department  

1 117002020 Abhishek BCA 

2 217002020 Abhishek Roy BCA 

3 317002020 Akshit BCA 

4 417002020 Akshit BCA 

5 517002020 Anant Raghav BCA 

6 617002020 Ankur BCA 

7 717002020 Anshul Rawat BCA 

8 817002020 Anurag Bhardwaj BCA 

9 917002020 Archit BCA 

10 1017002020 Avi BCA 

11 1117002020 Ayushi BCA 

12 1217002020 Chirag BCA 

13 1317002020 Deepanshi Bansal BCA 

14 1417002020 Dev BCA 

15 1517002020 Dhruv BCA 

16 1617002020 Dishank Jain BCA 

17 1717002020 Govind BCA 

18 1817002020 Harsh BCA 

19 1917002020 Harsh BCA 

20 2017002020 Harshit BCA 

21 2117002020 Harshit BCA 

22 2217002020 Ishika BCA 

23 2317002020 Ishti Jain BCA 

24 2417002020 Jethin BCA 

25 2517002020 Rahul  BCA 

26 2617002020 Nakul BCA 

27 2717002020 Nakul BCA 

28 2817002020 Nikhil BCA 

29 2917002020 Pranav BCA 

30 3017002020 Prateek BCA 

31 3117002020 Priyanshi Jain BCA 

32 3217002020 Priyanshu BCA 

33 3317002020 Rishabh Jain BCA 

34 3417002020 Riya BCA 

35 3517002020 Sanya BCA 

36 3617002020 Sanyam BCA 

37 3717002020 Shivani BCA 

Signed by: Ajay Kumar
Reason: Certified Copy
Location: Delhi, India
Date: 02-Dec-2024 (06:03 PM)



38 3817002020 Shrish BCA 

39 3917002020 Shubham BCA 

40 4017002020 Smarth Raheja BCA 

41 4117002020 Sudipto Bhukta BCA 

42 4217002020 Sukriti Kalra BCA 

43 4317002020 Ujjwal BCA 

44 4417002020 Vasu BCA 

45 4517002020 Vipin BCA 

46 4617002020 Yash Sharma BCA 

47 35117002020 Abhinav Jain BCA 

48 35217002020 Avinash Kumar BCA 

49 35317002020 Bhavy Sharma BCA 

50 35417002020 Karan Malhotra BCA 

51 35517002020 Mayank Ganotra BCA 

52 35617002020 Pratik Singh BCA 

53 121324419 Abhit Kumar Jha MCA 

54 221324419 Kritika Chaubey MCA 

55 321324419 Himanshu Dua MCA 

56 117024419 Mukul Gupta MCA 

57 217024419 Piyush Jain MCA 

58 317024419 Vanshikaa Sharma MCA 

59 417024419 Mridul Arora MCA 

60 421324419 Prateek Arora MCA 
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